

NO. S156986

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

GIL N. MILEIKOWSKY, M.D.,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

WEST HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER,

Respondent and Appellant.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
UNION OF AMERICAN PHYSICIANS AND DENTISTS IN
SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF/RESPONDENT**

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal
Second Appellate District, Division Eight
Case No. B186238

Andrew J. Kahn (SBN 129776)
DAVIS, COWELL & BOWE, LLP
595 Market St., Suite 1400
San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 597-7200
Facsimile: (415) 597-7201

Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
Union of American Physicians & Dentists

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ISSUES PRESENTED.....	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE PROCEDURE FOLLOWED HERE DID NOT COMPORT WITH THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DECISION- MAKING PROCESS ON STAFF PRIVILEGES.....	3
II. THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR PEER REVIEW AND MEDICAL STAFF SELF-GOVERNANCE MEAN THAT OUTSIDERS CANNOT DICTATE STAFF MEMBERSHIP DECISIONS	5
III. TERMINATING SANCTIONS CANNOT BE GRANTED IN A MEDICAL DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING.....	8
IV. STRONG POLICY CONSIDERATIONS ALSO SUPPORT THE DECISION BELOW	9
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Alexander v. Superior Ct.</i> (1993) 5 Cal. 4th 1218	1, 6
<i>Anton v. San Antonio Comm. Hosp.</i> (1977) 19 Cal.3d 802.....	14
<i>Applebaum v. Bd. Dirs.</i> (1980) 104 Cal.App.3d 640	13, 14
<i>Clark v. Columbia/HCA</i> (Nev. 2001) 25 P.3d 215.....	14
<i>De Anza Santa Cruz Mobile Estates Homeowners Assn. v.</i> <i>De Anza Santa Cruz Mobile Estates</i> (2001) 94 Cal.App.4th 890	8
<i>Frontiero v. Richardson</i> (U.S. 1973) 411 U.S. 677, 93 S.Ct. 1764	10
<i>Greisman v. Newcomb Hospital</i> (N.J. 1963) 192 A.2d 817	16
<i>Huang v. Board of Directors</i> (1990) 220 Cal.App.3d 1286	13
<i>Lee v. Blue Shield</i> (2007) 154 Cal. App.4th 1369	15
<i>Marcus v. WCAB</i> (1973) 35 Cal. App.3d 598	9
<i>Mileikowsky v. Tenet</i> (2005) 128 Cal.App.4th 531	2
<i>Mileikowskyv. West Hills</i> (2007) 151 Cal.App.4th 1249	2

<i>Miller v. Eisenhower Med. Ctr.</i> (1980) 27 Cal.3d 614	12
<i>Mir v. Charter Suburban Hospital</i> (1994) 27 Cal.App.4th 1471	13
<i>Morton v. WCAB</i> (1987) 193 Cal. App. 3d 924	9
<i>Parris v. Zolin</i> (1996) 12 Cal.4th 839.....	9
<i>People v. Kainoki</i> (1992) Cal.App. 4th Supp. 8, 12-15	9
<i>People v. Schwarz,</i> 78 Cal. App. 561	9
<i>Potvin v. Met. Life Ins. Co.</i> (2000) 22 Cal.4th 1060.....	14
<i>Sahlolbel v. Providence Healthcare</i> (2003) 112 Cal.App.4th 1137	15
<i>Steelworkers v. Warrior & Gulf</i> (1960) 363 U.S. 574	10
<i>Tiffany v. Sierra Sands Unified School District</i> (1980) 103 Cal.App. 3d 218.....	7

STATUTES

Bus. & Prof. Code §805	15
§805.5	15
§805(b)(3).....	14
§809	3
§809.2	1, 4
§809.2(d).....	8
§809.3(c).....	9

§809.5	1, 2, 3
§2027	15
§2052	5
§2282	5
§2282(c).....	1
Cal. Code Regs. tit. 22 §70701.....	5
Gov. Code §§11455.10-11455.209	9
17 Am Jur. 2d Contempt §117	9
17 C.J.S. Contempt §53.....	9
17 Stan. L. Rev. 900, 903-904 (1965).....	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

30 Cal.Op.Cal.Atty.Gen. 13 (No. 57-69, July 16, 1957)	7
Elkman, P, O’Sullivan M ,“Who Can Catch a Liar?” <i>Am. Psychologist</i> (1991), 46:913-20	12
U. S. Department of Labor, Occupational Outlook Handbook, “Physicians and Surgeons” at www.dol.gov	10
Vrij A “ <i>Detecting Lies and Deceit: The Psychology of Lying and the Implications for Professional Practice</i> (Chichester: Wiley, 2001).....	12
